09-22-2004		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     International Business Machines Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Navy Secretary of the United States     Internal Address: Office of Naval Research	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Confirmatory Instrument	Street Address: 800 North Quincy Street	
7/8/03  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22217-5660  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/249,184	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Commanding Officer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Space and Naval Warfare Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Systems Center, San Diego	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Office of Patent Counsel, Code 20012  Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave, Rm 103	8. Deposit account number:	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765	20 7. W	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

MICHAEL A. KAGAN, Reg No. 33188

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) PROCESS FOR PASSIVATING THE SEMICONDUCTOR-DIELECTRIC INTERFACE OF A M OS DEVICE AND MOS DEVICE FORMED THEREBY  INVENTOR(S): Paul M Solomon, Eduard Cartier, Kathryn Guarini, Huiling Shang, Fenton R McFeely, John Yurkas, Douglas A Buchanan	
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. N66001-97-1-8908
The Invention identified above is a "Subject l	Invention" under Patent Rights Clause
52,227-12, June 1989 - Patent Rights - Retention by the Contractor included in (Identify Clause by Title and Date)	
Contract No. N66001-97-1-8908	<del></del>
with <u>Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency (DARPA)</u> . (SPECIFY GOV'T. AGENCY HERE)	
	o license granted to the Government under this and any resulting patent, and of all other rights ed clause.
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocabove-identified patent application.	cable power to inspect and make copies of the
Signed this Sth day of July	, 2003
(SEAL)	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS  MACHINES CORPORATION  CONTRACTOR  BY:  CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE  Gerald Rosenthal  Vice-President Intellectual Property and
IBM Disclosure No.: YOR820000702	Licensing North Castle Drive
IBM Docket No.: YOR920000817US2	Armonk, New York 10504 BUSINESS ADDRESS

**RECORDED: 09/17/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015790 FRAME: 0338